Dhivisiar of Inducstrial SHecidonts

100 Gambridge Sorect, Raston 02202

LLA.B. FILE NO.
ATTENTION OF:

Jamary 4, 1971

CIRCULAR LETTER NO, 176

TO:  ALL INSURANCE COMPANIES, ALL SELF-INSURERS, AND WORKMEN'S
COMPENSATION AGENTS OF DEPARTMENTS OF THE COMMONWEALTH AND
COUNTIES, CITIES, TOWNS, AND DISTRICTS SUBJECT TO THE
WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION LAW (GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 152,

AS AMENDED.)

The Industrial Aceident Board has voted to establish the following
fees for physicians for general medical services:

Initial Wslt ., . . . « « » $10,00
Follow=-up Office Visits , . 7.00
Follow~up Hospital Visits , 7.00
House Visits , . . . . .+ 10,00

These rates are effective for services rendered on or after
Jamary 1, 1971, subject to later revision, updating, or other action
by the Rate Setting Commission,

ery yours,
9
John J, Maloney
JIM/kms Secretary



